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Portfolio Valuation As at 30th July 2021

LIVER0030 30th July 2021

Holding  Price  

Current  

Value £  

Estimated  

Income £  

Estimated

Income  

Yield %  

%  

Weighting  Book Cost £    Stock Description   Portfolio

UK Fixed Interest

British Govt Bonds

48,770 Allianz Glb Invest Gilt Yield I (Inc) GBP Dis 99,652 205.09p 100,022 672 0.67 1.50

£94,000 UK(Govt of) 1.25% Snr 22/07/27 GBP1000

  8 days Accrued Interest

94,032 105.33% 99,010

26  

1,175 1.19 1.48

£77,500 UK(Govt of) 0.125% I/L Snr 22/03/24 GBP

  130 days Accrued Interest

100,437 109.5304% 105,713

43  

121 0.11 1.58

£67,460 UK(Govt of) 0.125% Idx/Lkd 22/03/26

  130 days Accrued Interest

84,941 116.515% 91,889

35  

99 0.11 1.38

Investment Company

256,570 FIL Inv Svcs UK Money Builder Income I GBP 259,680 104.20p 267,346 8,802 3.29 4.00

208,789.8357 Royal London Utm Sterl Credt Instl Inc Z GBP 293,226 147.70p 308,383 10,388 3.37 4.62

83,205 Sequoia Economic I NPV 91,437 112.10p XD 93,273 5,200 5.58 1.40

1,023,405 1,065,636 26,457 2.48 15.96UK Fixed Interest

Total Accrued Interest 104

Overseas Fixed Interest

North America

$140,800 RBC Toronto Branch 30Y-2Y Steepner 2022 USD 110,951 117.23% 118,695 17,830 15.02 1.78

International Bond Funds

118,074.136 M&G Securities Ltd Global Floating Rate High 117,828 98.30p 116,067 4,341 3.74 1.74

228,779 234,762 22,171 9.44 3.52Overseas Fixed Interest
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Holding  Price  

Current  

Value £  

Estimated  

Income £  

Estimated

Income  

Yield %  

%  

Weighting  Book Cost £    Stock Description   Portfolio

UK Equities

Basic Materials

2,266 Johnson Matthey Ord GBP1.109245 72,368 £29.695  XD 67,289 1,586 2.36 1.01

1,425 Rio Tinto Ord GBP0.10 50,015 £61.015 86,946 8,920 10.26 1.30

Industrials

2,360 Halma Ord GBP0.10 52,936 £28.885  XD 68,169 417 0.61 1.02

37,933 Melrose Indust Plc Ord GBP0.06857143 39,929 160.075p 60,721 285 0.47 0.91

2,600 Experian Ord USD0.10 31,714 £31.675 82,355 891 1.08 1.23

2,000 Intertek Group Ord GBP0.01 47,960 £51.57 103,140 2,116 2.05 1.54

Consumer Goods

1,710 Diageo Ord GBP0.28 101/108 25,477 £35.7075 61,060 1,241 2.03 0.91

2,100 Unilever Plc Ord GBP0.031111 43,125 £41.5025 87,155 3,131 3.59 1.31

Health Care

3,800 Smith & Nephew Ord USD0.20 23,852 £14.6175 55,547 1,025 1.84 0.83

848 Astrazeneca Ord USD0.25 23,838 £82.675 70,108 1,715 2.45 1.05

3,350 Glaxosmithkline Ord GBP0.25 47,289 £14.179 47,500 2,680 5.64 0.71

Consumer Services

2,830 Greggs Ord GBP0.02 45,591 £27.565 78,009 0 0.00 1.17

9,090 Auto Trader Group Ord GBP0.01 35,142 652.10p 59,276 455 0.77 0.89

5,995 Compass Group Ord GBP0.1105 47,271 £15.2125 91,199 0 0.00 1.37

Utilities

5,260 National Grid Ord GBP0.12431289 51,012 924.05p XD 48,605 2,586 5.32 0.73

Financials

12,800 HSBC Holdings Plc Ord USD0.50(Uk Reg) 70,301 397.475p 50,877 1,381 2.71 0.76
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10,000 Aviva Ord GBP0.25 33,437 387.35p 38,735 2,100 5.42 0.58

8,070 Phoenix Gp Hdgs Pl Ord GBP0.10 52,719 679.30p 54,820 3,833 6.99 0.82

4,080 Prudential GBP0.05 55,010 £13.5625 55,335 485 0.88 0.83

650 London Stock Exch Ord GBP0.06918604 54,089 £74.86 48,659 488 1.00 0.73

Technology

12,500 Sage Group GBP0.01051948 39,527 702p 87,750 2,171 2.47 1.31

Investment & Unit Trusts

3,174 Aberforth Smlr Cos Ord GBP0.01 20,060 £15.52 49,260 1,074 2.18 0.74

103,550 Thesis UT Mgmt Ltd TM Tellworth UK Smllr Cos F 166,084 160.08p 165,763 110 0.07 2.48

184,008.196 Franklin Tmpltn Fd UK Mid Cap S GBP Dis 95,494 125.98p 231,814 1,533 0.66 3.47

1,224,240 1,850,092 40,220 2.17 27.71UK Equities

European Equities

Europe

100,000 Aberdeen Std Fd Mg ASI Europe Ex UK Inc Eqty 79,906 107.10p XD 107,100 3,777 3.53 1.60

11,523 Blackrock Fm Ltd European Dynamic D Acc 32,429 £10.655 122,778 533 0.43 1.84

130,620 Schroder Unit Tst European L Inc Nav 102,573 92.46p 120,771 1,509 1.25 1.81

214,908 350,649 5,819 1.66 5.25European Equities

North American Equities

America

14,410 Baillie Gifford American W3 Dis 38,473 £19.62 282,724 0 0.00 4.23

2,590 Findlay Park Fds American USD Dis 84,160 $187.42 349,066 2 0.00 5.23
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71,910 Premier Portfolio PM Us Smllr Companies F Acc 88,262 215.40p 154,894 0 0.00 2.32

337,760 Canadian Imp Bank 136% S&P Accel 26 USD

  326 days Accrued Interest

258,065 $1.35017 327,935

0  

0 0.00 4.91

468,960 1,114,619 2 0.00 16.69North American Equities

Japanese Equities

Japan

65,800 Man Fd Mgmt UK Ltd Man GLG Jpn Core Alpha Prof 68,621 182.20p XD 119,888 2,144 1.79 1.80

£63,520 Citigroup Gbl Lux 325% Topix 100-140 GBP 22 63,520 168.80p 107,222 0 0.00 1.61

132,141 227,110 2,144 0.94 3.40Japanese Equities

Far East & Australasian Equities

Far East

103,180.07 Schroder Unit Tst Asian Alpha Plus L Acc Nav 54,901 129.70p XD 133,825 956 0.71 2.00

54,901 133,825 956 0.71 2.00Far East & Australasian Equities

Emerging Economies

Emerging Markets

91,500 Templtn Emg Mkt In Ord GBP0.05 105,501 184.45p 168,772 5,307 3.14 2.53

105,501 168,772 5,307 3.14 2.53Emerging Economies
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UK Property

Property

80,547 Civitas Social Hou Ord GBP0.01 80,547 118.30p 95,287 4,470 4.69 1.43

43,596 Primary Hlth Prop Ord GBP0.125 35,879 163.75p XD 71,388 2,703 3.79 1.07

17,400 Secure Income Reit Ord GBP0.1 65,164 393.50p XD 68,469 2,749 4.02 1.03

181,590 235,144 9,923 4.22 3.52UK Property

International Property

Commercial Property

154,270 Schroder Unit Tst Global Cities Real Estate Z 85,175 69.67p 107,480 990 0.92 1.61

85,175 107,480 990 0.92 1.61International Property

Alternative Assets

Structured Products

160,450 Valu-Trac Investme Protean Capital Elder A Inc 157,056 98.1974p XD 157,558 6,553 4.16 2.36

Infrastructure

65,000 INT Public Partner Ord GBP0.0001 75,563 164.30p 106,795 4,908 4.60 1.60

100,000 Sdcl Energy Effici Ord GBP0.01 100,000 115.75p 115,750 5,620 4.86 1.73

Multi Asset Diversified

41,500 Link Fund Sol Ltd LF Ruffer Total Rtn I Dis 129,527 369.86p 153,492 948 0.62 2.30

462,146 533,595 18,028 3.38 7.99Alternative Assets
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Other Alternative Assets

Commodities

160 Invesco Physical Secured Gold Lkd Nts 31/12/ 22,721 £126.775 20,284 0 0.00 0.30

1,022 Invesco Physical Secured Gold Lkd Nts USD 90,483 $176.43 129,663 0 0.00 1.94

113,204 149,947 0 0.00 2.25Other Alternative Assets

Cash

Sterling

504,793.22 504,793 504,793 0 0.00 7.56

504,793 504,793 0 0.00 7.56Cash

6,676,424

104

4,799,743 132,016 1.98 100.00

100.004,799,743 132,016 1.986,676,528

Capital Total

Total Accrued Interest

Grand Total

Exchange Rates used: £1=$1.39062

Notes on Income Calculation
Estimated  income  and  yield  quoted  reflect  dividend  income  and  interest  receivable  as  paid.  This income may be subject to additional tax, depending on the tax status of the account.  The income quoted is
calculated partly on historic payments and partly on future expected payments and as such is only a guide.

Notes on Sub-Total and Grand Total values
Values for individual holdings reflect the true underlying value rounded to the nearest whole unit of the valuation currency. Sub-Total and Grand Total values may be different to the sum of the values shown for the
individual holdings due to rounding.
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